TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	105/31/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
		05/31/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Constar International, Inc.
Street Address:	One Crown Way
City:	Philadelphia
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19154
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76477070	С
Serial Number:	74427235	CONSTAR
Serial Number:	76114291	CONSTAR
Serial Number:	77505410	CONSTRUCT
Serial Number:	77788733	CONVERT IT
Serial Number:	78654402	DIAMOND CLEAR
Serial Number:	77237908	DIAMONDCLEAR
Serial Number:	77746173	I DESIGN
Serial Number:	76512231	MONOXBAR
Serial Number:	76598560	MONOXBAR FROM CONSTAR
Serial Number:	75983442	OXBAR
Serial Number:	75418545	STARSHIELD
Serial Number:	77505399	vст

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004567 FRAME: 0455

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)230-8888

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-937-7275

Email: peter.baik@wilmerhale.com,

WHIPNYTrademarkDocketStaff@wilmerhale.com

Correspondent Name: Peter W. Baik
Address Line 1: 399 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2001365-191
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter W. Baik
Signature:	/Peter W. Baik/
Date:	06/22/2011

Total Attachments: 5

source=Release of Security Interest#page1.tif

source=Release of Security Interest#page2.tif

source=Release of Security Interest#page3.tif

source=Release of Security Interest#page4.tif

source=Release of Security Interest#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004567 FRAME: 0456

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this

"Release") is made as of May 31, 2011 ("Effective Date") by and between Black Diamond Commercial Finance, L.L.C. ("BDCF"), as administrative agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, "Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Note Purchase Agreement), a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal office at 100 Field Drive, Lake Forest, Illinois 60045-2580 ("Grantee"), and Constar International, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its principal office at One Crown Way, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19154 ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement by and between Grantor and Grantee dated February 15, 2011 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), Grantor granted to Grantee a continuing security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to all of the trademarks, and registrations of and applications to register the foregoing, and all of the trade names and assumed names owned by Grantor (collectively, the "Trademarks"), including, without limitation, the United States trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, in each case, together with the goodwill associated therewith;

WHEREAS, Grantor and Grantee entered into the Trademark Security Agreement pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Guaranty and Security Agreement by and between Grantor and Grantee dated February 15, 2011 (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") on February 15, 2011, at Reel/Frame: 4481/0570; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to Grantee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and the Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Trademarks.

Grantee represents and warrants that: (i) it has the full power and authority to execute this Release; (ii) it has not assigned, transferred, restricted or otherwise encumbered any security interest it has against the Trademarks; (iii) it has not recorded or otherwise evidenced its security interest with respect to any trademark, or registration of an application to register any trademark, or any trade name or assumed name, other than those Trademarks set forth on Schedules A (attached hereto), in any jurisdiction throughout the world.

Grantee shall take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

* * * * *

TRADEMARK REEL: 004567 FRAME: 0457 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

BLACK DIAMOND COMMERCIAL FINANCE, L.L.C.

Name: H Gravenhorst

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

MARK	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	REG. NO	REG. DATE	COUNTRY
DIAMOND CLEAR	1254749	8/1/2008	1254749	8/1/2008	AU
DIAMOND CLEAR	1220379	1/22//2008	1220379	1/22/2008	AU
MONOXBAR	1254748	8/1/2008	1254748	8/1/2008	AU
OXBAR	1254746	8/1/2008	1254746	8/1/2008	AU
CONSTAR & Design	984115	2/20/2001	699387	2/20/2001	BX
OXBAR	943720	8/5/1999	658550	8/5/1999	BX
OXBAR	1025839	8/12/1999	TMA604112	3/4/2004	CA
STARSHIELD	1044446	1/31/2000	TMA574743	1/30/2003	CA
DIAMONDSTAR	6526311	1/23/2008	6526311	3/28/2010	CN
OXBAR	39947897	8/10/1999	39947897		DE
STARSHIELD	39836148.7	6/29/1998	39836148	8/31/1998	DE
STARSHIELD	39836147.9/21	6/29/1998	39836147	8/18/1998	DE
OXBAR	VA 003330 1999	8/17/1999	VR 2000 01584	3/23/2000	DK
DIAMONDCLEAR	6604151	1/23/2008	6604151	6/21/2009	EU

MARK	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	REG. NO	REG. DATE	COUNTRY
MONOXBAR FROM CONSTAR & Design	4117115	11/10/2004	4117115	1/18/2006	EU
OXBAR	4083853	10/14/2004	4083853	1/17/2006	EU
OXBAR	99807858	8/13/1999	99807858	8/13/1999	FR
STARSHIELD	98741086	7/9/1998	98741086	7/9/1998	FR
CONSTAR & DESIGN	M0101105	2/20/2001	169492	3/27/2002	HU
DIAMONDCLEAR	004841	1/25/2008	5140164	6/13/2008	JP
MONOXBAR FROM CONSTAR & DESIGN	103174	11/11/04	4907297	11/11/2005	JP
CONSTAR & Design	143717	6/30/1992	456246	4/7/1994	MX
DIAMONDCLEAR	794187	8/11/2008	794187	2/12/2009	NZ
MONOXBAR	794188	8/11/2008	794188	2/12/2009	NZ
OXBAR	794189	8/11/2008	794189	2/12/2009	NZ
OXBAR	05647	8/10/1999	347007	6/21/2001	SE
OXBAR	08599	9/12/1989	226169	8/30/1991	SE
CONSTAR & DESIGN	2261655	2/19/2001	2261655	2/19/2001	UK
STARSHIELD	2170707	6/26/1998	2170707	6/26/1998	UK
C & Design	76/477070	12/19/2002	2,819,157	3/2/2004	US

MARK	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	REG. NO	REG. DATE	COUNTRY
CONSTAR	74/427235	8/23/1993	1840582	6/21/1994	US
CONSTAR & DESIGN	76/114291	8/22/2000	2630100	10/8/2002	US
CONSTRUCT	77/505,410	6/23/2008	3665740	8/11/2009	US
CONVERT IT	77/788,733	7/24/2009	3780471	4/27/2010	US
DIAMOND CLEAR & Design	78/654,402	6/20/2005	3,326,327	10/30/2007	US
DIAMONDCLEAR	77/237,908	7/25/2007	3,401,510	3/25/2008	US
I-DESIGN (Abandoned)	77/746,173	5/28/2009			US
MONOXBAR	76/512231	5/7/2003	3,133,417	8/22/2006	US
MONOXBAR & Design	76/598,560	7/21/2004	3,145,994	9/19/2006	US
OXBAR	75/983,442	8/6/1999	2,840,563	5/11/2004	US
STARSHIELD (Cancelled)	75418545	1/15/1998	2,339,116	4/4/2000	US
VCT	77/505,399	6/23/2008	3835668	8/17/2010	US

RECORDED: 06/22/2011